
Powerlifting India
National Classic Bench Press Championship 2025-26

Faridabad, Haryana - 07-01-2026 to 11-01-2026
Final Results

Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Open - 47kg

1 AMRUTA BHAGAT 03-10-2001 MAH 26 46.90 1.062389 52.5 57.5 60.0 57.5 [1] 12 61.087368 22
2 RIYA KANWAR 01-01-2000 JHA 28 46.58 1.070754 50.0 55.0 55.0 50.0 [2] 9 53.537700 38
3 NEHA KUJUR 29-08-1999 M P 27 46.38 1.076115 42.5 45.0 45.0 45.0 [3] 8 48.425175 54
4 SONIMA K B 30-05-1986 KER 23 46.70 1.067587 37.5 42.5 45.0 42.5 [4] 7 45.372448 58
5 DEEKSHA YADAV 17-04-2001 U P 25 46.84 1.063938 32.5 35.0 72.5 35.0 [5] 6 37.237830 65
- DHARINI JOSHI 01-02-2000 CHT 24 46.38 1.076115 30.0 30.0 30.0 - - - -

Open - 52kg
1 SAVITA KUMARI 12-12-1983 DEL 44 51.72 0.961925 75.0 82.5 86.0 82.5 [1] 12 79.358813 1 
2 SONIYA KAITHWAS 07-06-2000 M P 51 51.70 0.962261 67.5 70.0 75.0 70.0 [2] 9 67.358270 12
3 PRIYANKA BINDAL 31-03-1999 UTK 50 49.90 0.994960 60.0 60.0 62.5 60.0 [3] 8 59.697600 27
4 MANISHA SHARMA 01-08-1994 U P 46 51.70 0.962261 50.0 55.0 62.5 55.0 [4] 7 52.924355 41
5 KIRAN BAI GURJAR 15-05-2000 RAJ 53 49.80 0.996928 50.0 52.5 55.0 52.5 [5] 6 52.338720 43
6 SIMRAN KAUR 25-04-2000 DEL 45 51.10 0.972615 50.0 52.5 55.0 52.5 [6] 5 51.062288 44
7 RUBI SINGH 09-01-1996 U P 47 49.60 1.000915 42.5 45.0 45.0 42.5 [7] 4 42.538888 61
8 NIDHI AGRAWAL 08-09-1997 HAR 52 51.50 0.965656 40.0 45.0 45.0 40.0 [8] 3 38.626240 63

Open - 57kg
1 RAMANDEEP KAUR SACHDEVA 08-11-1998 DEL 78 54.00 0.926922 70.0 75.0 75.0 75.0 [1] 12 69.519150 10
2 NEHA BAHU 07-10-1995 J&K 79 56.10 0.899733 70.0 77.5 77.5 70.0 [2] 9 62.981310 17
3 NITISHA BHARGAVA 05-07-1998 UTK 96 56.36 0.896655 65.0 67.5 70.0 67.5 [3] 8 60.524213 25
4 SRINJA MITRA 06-08-2001 W B 88 55.56 0.906319 57.5 62.5 67.5 62.5 [4] 7 56.644938 32
5 RITEEKA SINGH 28-04-1998 JHA 95 55.82 0.903115 60.0 62.5 67.5 62.5 [5] 6 56.444688 34
6 ANJUMAN SINGH 10-11-1997 U P 82 56.34 0.896889 62.5 62.5 67.5 62.5 [6] 5 56.055563 35
7 ANJANI BARI 19-06-1998 JHA 94 57.00 0.889322 60.0 62.5 65.0 62.5 [7] 4 55.582625 36
8 PISTA BAI GURJAR 01-07-1997 RAJ 97 52.30 0.952405 57.5 60.0 67.5 60.0 [8] 3 57.144300 31
9 KHUSHBU SAHARIYA 16-02-1998 M P 86 54.94 0.914217 52.5 57.5 60.0 57.5 [9] 2 52.567478 42

10 SANJANA THAMKE 28-08-2000 MAH 84 54.90 0.914739 55.0 60.0 60.0 55.0 [10] 1 50.310645 45
11 ARYA S KUMAR 30-05-1995 KER 80 55.56 0.906319 55.0 57.5 57.5 55.0 [11] 1 49.847545 48
12 SUCHITRA BEHERA 19-02-1988 ODI 89 55.92 0.901899 50.0 50.0 55.0 55.0 [12] 1 49.604445 49
13 SAROJA THOTA 07-06-1996 A P 92 53.66 0.931749 52.5 55.0 57.5 52.5 [13] 1 48.916823 53
14 ASHANA ZAGADE 29-07-1994 MAH 83 55.20 0.910860 50.0 55.0 55.0 50.0 [14] 1 45.543000 57
15 MONIKA KASHYAP 17-05-2002 RAJ 91 54.62 0.918440 45.0 47.5 47.5 45.0 [15] 1 41.329800 62
16 POULAMI BHATTACHARYA ROY 20-04-1987 UTK 90 56.08 0.899972 32.5 35.0 37.5 37.5 [16] 1 33.748950 67
17 LALITA 24-02-1996 HP 87 52.03 0.956781 25.0 27.5 27.5 25.0 [17] 1 23.919525 68





Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Open - 63kg

1 MAYA KANWAR 18-04-1999 RAJ 135 60.66 0.853228 85.0 87.5 92.5 87.5 [1] 12 74.657450 6
2 JYOTI SINGH 01-01-1997 U P 128 61.85 0.843315 80.0 85.0 90.0 85.0 [2] 9 71.681775 8
3 SUSHMITA SHAKYA 17-08-2001 M P 132 62.10 0.841330 75.0 80.0 82.5 80.0 [3] 8 67.306400 13
4 RANI KUMARI 06-04-1994 JHA 134 62.70 0.836699 72.5 77.5 X 72.5 [4] 7 60.660678 23
5 SAKSHI NARANG 22-07-1989 HAR 133 62.86 0.835494 70.0 72.5 77.5 72.5 [5] 6 60.573315 24
6 RAJNEET KAUR 02-12-1989 CHN 131 61.54 0.845822 65.0 70.0 77.5 70.0 [6] 5 59.207540 29
7 MUKTA PHATAK 10-02-1999 MAH 129 61.88 0.843075 60.0 65.0 67.5 65.0 [7] 4 54.799875 37
8 POOJA GUJRATI 04-01-1985 RAJ 136 62.70 0.836699 55.0 60.0 62.5 60.0 [8] 3 50.201940 46
9 NIKKI KUMARI 20-08-1996 BIH 130 63.00 0.834450 47.5 52.5 57.5 57.5 [9] 2 47.980875 55

10 JANCY T P 15-02-1996 KER 127 61.86 0.843235 40.0 45.0 50.0 45.0 [10] 1 37.945575 64
- POOJA MISHRA 03-08-1991 TEL 126 61.54 0.845822 60.0 65.0 65.0 - - - -

Open - 69kg
1 SHAMA PARVEEN 10-05-1997 DEL 166 68.48 0.800090 82.5 90.0 97.5 97.5 [1] 12 78.008775 2 
2 ZARA SIDDIQUI 01-01-1991 A P 177 67.00 0.808247 87.5 95.0 95.0 95.0 [2] 9 76.783465 4
3 SUDHA KUMARI 06-01-1979 BIH 171 66.00 0.814193 85.0 92.5 97.5 92.5 [3] 8 75.312853 5
4 NIDHI SHARMA 01-07-1991 M P 174 65.60 0.816677 72.5 80.0 85.0 80.0 [4] 7 65.334160 14
5 PREETI YADAV 05-07-1991 DEL 167 67.90 0.803199 77.5 77.5 77.5 77.5 [5] 6 62.247923 20
6 RANJANA 01-07-1992 UTK 175 69.00 0.797393 65.0 65.0 72.5 72.5 [6] 5 57.810993 30
7 LARISHA W MOMIN MOMIN 18-10-1992 MEG 172 64.80 0.821836 65.0 65.0 70.0 65.0 [7] 4 53.419340 39
8 B ASHWINI 16-07-1993 KAR 173 63.48 0.830942 60.0 65.0 65.0 60.0 [8] 3 49.856520 47
9 YUMKHAIBAM FAGILATUN 21-03-1993 MAN 170 69.00 0.797393 47.5 55.0 57.5 55.0 [9] 2 43.856615 60

10 DEVAPOOJA MAMATHA 30-06-1996 TEL 168 68.20 0.801577 45.0 45.0 50.0 45.0 [10] 1 36.070965 66
- KHAIDEM MARINA ROSS 01-03-1986 MAN 169 67.72 0.804187 40.0 X X - - - -
- SHILA BAI 01-01-1990 HAR 176 67.70 0.804297 60.0 60.0 67.5 - - - -

Open - 76kg
1 MEGHNA BANGA 31-12-1974 DEL 211 74.30 0.774156 87.5 92.5 95.0 95.0 [1] 12 73.544820 7
2 AYUSHI AGRAWAL 24-04-1995 M P 218 75.54 0.769671 85.0 90.0 92.5 92.5 [2] 9 71.194568 9
3 THILAGAVATHI SIVAPRAKASAM 25-07-1986 T N 216 73.24 0.778250 80.0 82.5 82.5 80.0 [3] 8 62.260000 19
4 THANGJAM LEIMA CHANU 16-02-1994 MAN 215 70.50 0.790069 77.5 82.5 82.5 77.5 [4] 7 61.230348 21
5 SHEELAM SHINGH 08-09-1988 U P 214 75.38 0.770232 75.0 77.5 82.5 77.5 [5] 6 59.692980 28
- NAUFIDA DANIE 22-02-1986 KER 213 73.18 0.778489 50.0 55.0 55.0 - - - -
- BARBIE KAPOOR 23-01-1995 HAR 219 72.86 0.779779 80.0 80.0 80.0 - - - -

Open - 84kg
1 SANHITA MALLICK 26-11-1986 MAH 259 83.64 0.746865 97.5 103.0 X 103.0 [1] 12 76.927095 3 
2 JASPAL KAUR 05-07-1991 PUN 263 82.42 0.749692 80.0 90.0 92.5 90.0 [2] 9 67.472280 11
3 MEGHNA LOWALEKAR 28-08-1986 TEL 258 82.92 0.748511 75.0 80.0 82.5 80.0 [3] 8 59.880880 26
4 SWATI SINGH CHAUHAN 18-04-1999 DEL 257 78.14 0.761221 62.5 67.5 70.0 70.0 [4] 7 53.285470 40
5 MONICA SATHISH 20-12-1993 T N 260 81.74 0.751350 55.0 57.5 60.0 60.0 [5] 6 45.081000 59
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Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
- KEERTHANA NAGENDRA 14-02-1994 KAR 261 83.48 0.747225 85.0 85.0 85.0 - - - -
- SHINJINI SEN 29-07-1991 HAR 262 83.20 0.747863 47.5 55.0 55.0 - - - -

Open - 84+Kg
1 SHIVANI YADAV 08-08-2000 HAR 295 110.20 0.714403 82.5 87.5 90.0 90.0 [1] 12 64.296270 15
2 RIDHI PANDEY 16-09-1996 M P 294 97.16 0.725109 80.0 87.5 90.0 87.5 [2] 9 63.447038 16
3 PRIYA MITTAL 23-08-1994 UTK 293 90.40 0.734108 77.5 85.0 90.0 85.0 [3] 8 62.399180 18
4 BHAVNA SHARMA 01-12-1992 M P 292 94.14 0.728750 77.5 82.5 87.5 77.5 [4] 7 56.478125 33
5 CHANGGAMAYUM HEMINGTA DEVI 19-03-1998 MAN 290 127.82 0.707473 62.5 70.0 70.0 70.0 [5] 6 49.523110 50
6 PRATIKSHA POOJARY 15-08-1988 MAH 289 95.42 0.727139 62.5 67.5 72.5 67.5 [6] 5 49.081883 51
7 MANISHA PRAJAPAT 03-06-1992 RAJ 297 96.00 0.726442 60.0 67.5 67.5 67.5 [7] 4 49.034835 52
8 SUCHI NIRMAN 26-10-1993 HAR 296 91.66 0.732187 60.0 65.0 70.0 65.0 [8] 3 47.592155 56

Best Lifter - Open
Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff. Best BP IPF GL Points

1 SAVITA KUMARI DEL 52kg 51.72 0.961925 82.5 79.358813
2 SHAMA PARVEEN DEL 69kg 68.48 0.800090 97.5 78.008775
3 SANHITA MALLICK MAH 84kg 83.64 0.746865 103.0 76.927095

Team Championship - Open
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

1 DELHI 55 12+12+12+12+7 353.717028
2 MADHYA PRADESH 43 9+9+9+8+8 317.731451
3 MAHARASHTRA 34 12+12+5+4+1 292.206866
4 UTTAR PRADESH 33 9+7+6+6+5 277.592503
5 UTTARAKHAND 30 8+8+8+5+1 274.180936
6 RAJASTHAN 28 12+6+4+3+3 283.377245
7 JHARKHAND 26 9+7+6+4 226.225691
8 HARYANA 24 12+6+3+3 211.087980
9 MANIPUR 15 7+6+2 154.610073
10 TAMIL NADU 14 8+6 107.341000
11 ANDHRA PRADESH 10 9+1 125.700288
12 BIHAR 10 8+2 123.293728
13 PUNJAB 9 9 67.472280
14 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 9 9 62.981310
15 TELANGANA 9 8+1 95.951845
16 KERALA 9 7+1+1 133.165568
17 WEST BENGAL 7 7 56.644938
18 CHANDIGARH 5 5 59.207540
19 MEGHALAYA 4 4 53.419340



Team Championship - Open
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

20 KARNATAKA 3 3 49.856520
21 ODISHA 1 1 49.604445
22 HIMACHAL PRADESH 1 1 23.919525
- CHHATTISGARH - - -

Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Sub Junior - 43kg

1 GAYATHRI K 04-03-2007 T N 15 41.54 1.246624 40.0 42.5 45.0 45.0 [1] 12 56.098080 8
2 JHILMIL 11-03-2011 U P 13 42.24 1.215962 40.0 45.0 47.5 45.0 [2] 9 54.718290 10
3 MEENAKSHI RAVI 26-09-2008 KER 11 40.68 1.288026 37.5 40.0 42.5 40.0 [3] 8 51.521040 11
4 DHANUSHREE JATAV 15-12-2012 M P 16 39.25 1.367767 35.0 37.5 37.5 37.5 [4] 7 51.291263 12
5 RINKI RAWAT 27-03-2008 RAJ 18 41.94 1.228792 37.5 40.0 40.0 37.5 [5] 6 46.079700 25
6 SMRITI 29-05-2011 HP 17 39.56 1.349177 25.0 30.0 32.5 30.0 [6] 5 40.475310 40
7 NEHA KUMARI 01-01-2007 HAR 19 41.80 1.234937 27.5 30.0 40.0 30.0 [7] 4 37.048110 45
8 JAIS MASIH 27-10-2007 M P 14 42.94 1.187699 25.0 30.0 30.0 25.0 [8] 3 29.692475 50

Sub Junior - 47kg
1 AKSHDA BHAGWAT 27-09-2011 M P 33 46.72 1.067062 55.0 60.0 62.5 62.5 [1] 12 66.691375 3 
2 JYOTI YADAV 01-10-2011 U P 30 46.80 1.064975 40.0 45.0 47.5 47.5 [2] 9 50.586313 14
3 MIRZA FATHIMA 15-04-2010 KER 29 45.00 1.116147 45.0 45.0 50.0 45.0 [3] 8 50.226615 17
4 KASHISH CHANDOK 24-04-2008 M P 31 46.10 1.083798 30.0 35.0 37.5 35.0 [4] 7 37.932930 44
5 KHUMUKCHAM LUWANGANBI 09-03-2010 MAN 32 46.50 1.072886 25.0 27.5 X 27.5 [5] 6 29.504365 51

Sub Junior - 52kg
1 MADHURA KAR 21-12-2008 W B 61 50.00 0.993009 62.5 65.5 65.5 62.5 [1] 12 62.063063 5
2 KHUSHBU 12-03-2009 UTK 63 51.28 0.969455 45.0 55.0 57.5 57.5 [2] 9 55.743663 9
3 SIMRAN 12-12-2007 UTK 60 52.00 0.957273 52.5 52.5 55.0 52.5 [3] 8 50.256833 16
4 TAPASYA MATE 26-02-2009 MAH 57 52.00 0.957273 47.5 50.0 55.0 50.0 [4] 7 47.863650 20
5 SNEHA 01-01-2007 U P 54 51.40 0.967374 40.0 45.0 47.5 45.0 [5] 6 43.531830 31
6 VAISHNAVI GANGAVNE 03-05-2007 MAH 56 52.00 0.957273 42.5 47.5 52.5 42.5 [6] 5 40.684103 39
7 DEEPIKA F 03-07-2009 KAR 62 49.92 0.994569 30.0 40.0 55.0 40.0 [7] 4 39.782760 42
8 SIMRAN 25-01-2012 HP 59 48.60 1.021942 30.0 35.0 35.0 30.0 [8] 3 30.658260 49

Sub Junior - 57kg
1 AKANKSHA KUMAWAT 07-03-2007 RAJ 104 56.58 0.894095 65.0 72.5 77.5 77.5 [1] 12 69.292363 2 
2 ANSHIKA BHAGWAT 15-03-2010 M P 101 54.26 0.923316 70.0 72.5 72.5 70.0 [2] 9 64.632120 4
3 ISHA JANGRA 14-07-2008 HAR 102 56.98 0.889546 57.5 62.5 62.5 57.5 [3] 8 51.148895 13
4 DEVIKA A 11-03-2008 KER 98 56.85 0.891010 50.0 55.0 57.5 55.0 [4] 7 49.005550 18
5 SAYALI SAWANT 06-08-2008 MAH 99 55.10 0.912143 45.0 47.5 52.5 47.5 [5] 6 43.326793 32
6 AVANTIKA 12-02-2008 U P 100 56.30 0.897360 40.0 45.0 45.0 45.0 [6] 5 40.381200 41
7 MUSHKAN MOURYA 10-02-2009 HAR 103 52.10 0.955637 25.0 27.5 35.0 27.5 [7] 4 26.280018 52







Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Sub Junior - 63kg

1 SWATI 27-12-2012 DEL 137 63.00 0.834450 67.5 70.0 72.5 70.0 [1] 12 58.411500 7
2 DHWANIE ARORA 15-09-2009 MAH 139 61.00 0.850314 50.0 52.5 55.0 55.0 [2] 9 46.767270 22
3 ADVIKA GUPTA 22-02-2008 DEL 138 57.98 0.878730 50.0 50.0 52.5 52.5 [3] 8 46.133325 24
4 JINAL GUJRATI 02-02-2011 RAJ 145 57.88 0.879777 45.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 [4] 7 43.988850 29
5 TRIVENI SILAWAT 14-10-2007 M P 144 58.76 0.870812 45.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 [5] 6 43.540600 30
6 THOTA RASHMI 18-08-2007 KAR 143 62.96 0.834747 40.0 45.0 47.5 47.5 [6] 5 39.650483 43
- SALONI KUMARI 05-12-2009 BIH 141 63.00 0.834450 50.0 50.0 52.5 - - - -
- SNEHA CHOUHAN 06-09-2007 M P 142 57.94 0.879148 45.0 45.0 47.5 - - - -

Sub Junior - 69kg
1 ISHU LAKRA 08-04-2007 DEL 178 63.40 0.831519 72.5 80.0 85.0 85.0 [1] 12 70.679115 1 
2 RADHIKA SHARMA 06-01-2009 J&K 179 66.84 0.809174 67.5 72.5 75.0 72.5 [2] 9 58.665115 6
3 KALYANI WAGHMARE 28-11-2007 MAH 180 67.00 0.808247 55.0 62.5 67.5 62.5 [3] 8 50.515438 15
4 GIA ALIYA BIJU 11-03-2008 MAH 182 63.52 0.830655 47.5 52.5 55.0 55.0 [4] 7 45.686025 26
5 SAGUN 16-12-2010 U P 181 63.90 0.827961 55.0 57.5 65.0 55.0 [5] 6 45.537855 27
6 KAJAL BARSA 23-09-2008 RAJ 183 65.36 0.818197 45.0 47.5 52.5 52.5 [6] 5 42.955343 33

Sub Junior - 76kg
1 ANNU HOODA 06-07-2008 HAR 222 69.10 0.796884 60.0 70.0 70.0 60.0 [1] 12 47.813040 21
2 NIHARIKA 25-07-2007 RAJ 223 74.42 0.773708 55.0 60.0 62.5 55.0 [2] 9 42.553940 34
3 MAMATA HADIPA 10-09-2007 ODI 221 75.80 0.768769 55.0 55.0 55.0 55.0 [3] 8 42.282295 35
- RIYA KANWAR SHEKHAWAT 04-04-2007 RAJ 224 75.65 0.769288 57.5 57.5 57.5 - - - -

Sub Junior - 84kg
1 SATHVI P SALIAN 08-03-2008 KAR 269 82.24 0.750125 60.0 62.5 65.0 65.0 [1] 12 48.758125 19
2 ANSHIKA JAISWAL 11-09-2009 U P 265 82.68 0.749074 55.0 60.0 62.5 60.0 [2] 9 44.944440 28
3 RIYA LOACH 07-01-2010 J&K 264 77.80 0.762258 55.0 57.5 57.5 55.0 [3] 8 41.924190 36
4 MANMEET KAUR 18-11-2007 PUN 267 82.02 0.750660 52.5 52.5 55.0 55.0 [4] 7 41.286300 38
5 MANVI YADAV 06-07-2008 RAJ 266 79.80 0.756428 45.0 55.0 55.0 45.0 [5] 6 34.039260 47
6 MEENAKSHI 06-03-2012 HAR 270 79.06 0.758511 22.5 22.5 30.0 30.0 [6] 5 22.755330 53

Sub Junior - 84+Kg
1 HEMANGI MESTRY 08-11-2009 MAH 299 84.20 0.745627 57.5 62.5 62.5 62.5 [1] 12 46.601688 23
2 AARDHYA SHUKLA 10-06-2013 U P 300 99.06 0.723086 52.5 57.5 60.0 57.5 [2] 9 41.577445 37
3 ADITI MANE 19-12-2010 MAH 298 90.30 0.734266 42.5 47.5 50.0 50.0 [3] 8 36.713300 46
4 ANAYADA BEE 27-05-2011 M P 302 93.72 0.729302 40.0 45.0 50.0 45.0 [4] 7 32.818590 48

Best Lifter - Sub Junior
Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff. Best BP IPF GL Points

1 ISHU LAKRA DEL 69kg 63.40 0.831519 85.0 70.679115
2 AKANKSHA KUMAWAT RAJ 57kg 56.58 0.894095 77.5 69.292363
3 AKSHDA BHAGWAT M P 47kg 46.72 1.067062 62.5 66.691375





Team Championship - Sub Junior
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

1 MAHARASHTRA 44 12+9+8+8+7 228.461346
2 MADHYA PRADESH 42 12+9+7+7+7 253.366278
3 UTTAR PRADESH 42 9+9+9+9+6 237.364343
4 RAJASTHAN 40 12+9+7+6+6 235.954113
5 HARYANA 33 12+8+5+4+4 185.045393
6 DELHI 32 12+12+8 175.223940
7 KERALA 23 8+8+7 150.753205
8 KARNATAKA 21 12+5+4 128.191368
9 UTTARAKHAND 17 9+8 106.000496
10 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 17 9+8 100.589305
11 WEST BENGAL 12 12 62.063063
12 TAMIL NADU 12 12 56.098080
13 ODISHA 8 8 42.282295
14 HIMACHAL PRADESH 8 5+3 71.133570
15 PUNJAB 7 7 41.286300
16 MANIPUR 6 6 29.504365
- BIHAR - - -

Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Junior - 43kg

1 KAYENPAIBAM VELENA DEVI 05-02-2006 MAN 20 42.50 1.205199 42.5 47.5 50.0 47.5 [1] 12 57.246953 23
2 PALLAVI ATIKERI 17-12-2003 A P 22 43.00 1.185379 37.5 40.0 42.5 40.0 [2] 9 47.415160 49
3 MUSHKAN RAWAT 11-04-2005 M P 21 43.00 1.185379 30.0 30.0 37.5 37.5 [3] 8 44.451713 58

Junior - 47kg
1 SALONI 20-03-2003 DEL 35 46.34 1.077199 57.5 60.0 65.0 60.0 [1] 12 64.631940 9
2 KEYAA KUNAL BANERJI 16-02-2005 HAR 41 46.46 1.073958 47.5 50.0 50.0 47.5 [2] 9 51.013005 41
3 POOJA POOJARY 10-02-2002 KAR 40 46.00 1.086594 40.0 42.5 45.0 45.0 [3] 8 48.896730 47
4 AKANKSHA KUMARI 07-03-2004 M P 37 43.38 1.171045 37.5 40.0 40.0 40.0 [4] 7 46.841800 52
5 AKANKSHA SINGH 06-08-2004 U P 36 47.00 1.059827 35.0 37.5 40.0 37.5 [5] 6 39.743513 68
6 PHILARISA KHARKRANG 01-12-2006 MEG 38 44.30 1.138713 35.0 37.5 37.5 35.0 [6] 5 39.854955 67
- PRIYA BHAGAT 01-11-2004 MAH 39 47.00 1.059827 52.5 52.5 52.5 - - - -

Junior - 52kg
1 NANCY JATAV 21-12-2006 M P 70 50.90 0.976184 57.5 60.0 62.5 62.5 [1] 12 61.011500 17
2 MAIBAM GULUBI 19-03-2004 MAN 64 51.30 0.969107 50.0 55.0 57.5 57.5 [2] 9 55.723653 26
3 SHAMITHA M 08-12-2002 KAR 68 52.00 0.957273 55.0 57.5 62.5 57.5 [3] 8 55.043198 27
4 AASHKAA DAS 08-06-2002 KAR 67 51.00 0.974392 50.0 52.5 55.0 52.5 [4] 7 51.155580 39
5 KHUSHI 13-02-2002 PUN 69 50.88 0.976544 35.0 42.5 45.0 42.5 [5] 6 41.503120 63
6 MALAR VIZHI L 20-09-2006 T N 65 51.25 0.969978 37.5 42.5 50.0 42.5 [6] 5 41.224065 64



Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
7 SUDHA 05-08-2003 HAR 66 52.00 0.957273 35.0 42.5 57.5 42.5 [7] 4 40.684103 65

Junior - 57kg
1 SHUBHANGI SHARMA 27-08-2002 M P 112 55.14 0.911629 70.0 72.5 76.0 72.5 [1] 12 66.093103 8
2 KAIRVIUTKARSHINEE SINGH 17-08-2005 U P 107 55.14 0.911629 65.0 67.5 70.0 70.0 [2] 9 63.814030 13
3 GITIKA VISHNOI 20-09-2003 RAJ 114 55.62 0.905575 67.5 70.0 70.0 67.5 [3] 8 61.126313 16
4 MANTASA PARWEEN 27-08-2005 JHA 113 56.98 0.889546 60.0 65.0 70.0 60.0 [4] 7 53.372760 30
5 KOMAL VERMA 07-08-2002 DEL 106 54.66 0.917906 57.5 57.5 62.5 57.5 [5] 6 52.779595 32
6 KHUSHBU 04-08-2002 CHN 108 55.85 0.902750 52.5 55.0 60.0 55.0 [6] 5 49.651250 44
7 BISWARUPA NAYAK 17-09-2002 ODI 109 53.06 0.940588 52.5 60.0 60.0 52.5 [7] 4 49.380870 45
8 JANVI SONKAR 11-10-2005 M P 110 55.84 0.902871 50.0 52.5 55.0 52.5 [8] 3 47.400728 50
- DIYA ROY 25-01-2003 W B 111 55.96 0.901416 62.5 62.5 62.5 - - - -

Junior - 63kg
1 SEJAL GUPTA 27-06-2002 U P 148 61.38 0.847136 82.5 87.5 91.0 87.5 [1] 12 74.124400 3 
2 RAVEENA 15-08-2002 DEL 146 62.86 0.835494 80.0 87.5 87.5 87.5 [2] 9 73.105725 5
3 ROSHNI PANDEY 07-12-2002 DEL 147 63.00 0.834450 82.5 87.5 87.5 82.5 [3] 8 68.842125 6
4 TANVI SHINDE 02-09-2003 MAH 149 62.16 0.840859 67.5 70.0 72.5 72.5 [4] 7 60.962278 18
5 VANSHIKA PATIDAR 29-09-2003 M P 153 62.00 0.842120 65.0 67.5 70.0 67.5 [5] 6 56.843100 24
6 GRACY PRAJAPAT 03-01-2006 RAJ 155 61.58 0.845495 55.0 55.0 62.5 62.5 [6] 5 52.843438 31
7 MUNUREN SANGA 20-06-2002 JHA 154 60.98 0.850484 60.0 65.0 65.0 60.0 [7] 4 51.029040 40
8 DHISHA MOHAN 26-04-2006 KAR 152 63.00 0.834450 57.5 57.5 62.5 57.5 [8] 3 47.980875 48
9 SINAM CHRISTINA DEVI 25-09-2002 MAN 150 63.00 0.834450 47.5 47.5 50.0 47.5 [9] 2 39.636375 69

10 KAUSALYA RADHARANI 08-02-2002 ODI 151 62.46 0.838529 40.0 42.5 42.5 40.0 [10] 1 33.541160 74
Junior - 69kg

1 RUTHRA R 12-02-2004 T N 188 67.80 0.803746 95.0 100.0 103.0 100.0 [1] 12 80.374600 1 
2 SAMIKSHA MANKUMARE 01-01-2006 MAH 187 67.48 0.805520 75.0 77.5 80.0 80.0 [2] 9 64.441600 10
3 JAYALAKSHMI ACHARYA 10-05-2004 KAR 191 68.10 0.802115 75.0 80.0 82.5 80.0 [3] 8 64.169200 11
4 HARMANPREET KAUR 05-06-2005 CHN 190 65.48 0.817434 67.5 75.0 77.5 77.5 [4] 7 63.351135 14
5 TANU SHUKLA 18-12-2005 RAJ 194 66.98 0.808362 65.0 65.0 65.0 65.0 [5] 6 52.543530 33
6 NIVEDITHA ANTONY 24-03-2006 KER 185 67.40 0.805969 60.0 65.0 70.0 65.0 [6] 5 52.387985 34
7 KRIPA P BABU 02-09-2004 KER 184 68.20 0.801577 60.0 65.0 65.0 65.0 [7] 4 52.102505 35
8 HARSHITA SHARMA 30-12-2005 J&K 186 68.30 0.801043 65.0 70.0 70.0 65.0 [8] 3 52.067795 36
9 PRIYANSHI KATARIA 25-02-2006 HAR 193 69.00 0.797393 55.0 57.5 57.5 57.5 [9] 2 45.850098 54

10 TEJASWANI DELWAR 16-08-2004 M P 192 65.80 0.815427 50.0 55.0 60.0 55.0 [10] 1 44.848485 57
11 MANSI SINGLA 15-10-2005 CHN 189 67.40 0.805969 50.0 55.0 60.0 55.0 [11] 1 44.328295 59

Junior - 76kg
1 SHIVANI LANGEH 21-05-2004 J&K 229 75.82 0.768701 97.5 102.5 102.5 102.5 [1] 12 78.791853 2 
2 RUHANI RAWAL 14-08-2002 MAH 226 70.60 0.789603 70.0 77.5 80.0 80.0 [2] 9 63.168240 15
3 SEJAL MOIKAR 28-09-2002 MAH 232 72.48 0.781342 70.0 75.0 77.5 77.5 [3] 8 60.554005 19
4 ACHSHAH R M 08-09-2003 KER 227 74.74 0.772528 77.5 77.5 80.0 77.5 [4] 7 59.870920 20
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Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
5 POOJA JAWA 03-05-2002 RAJ 238 75.20 0.770870 67.5 72.5 75.0 72.5 [5] 6 55.888075 25
6 ANANYA ANINDITA GIRI 08-01-2004 ODI 235 75.84 0.768632 70.0 75.0 77.5 70.0 [6] 5 53.804240 28
7 SOUMYA SINGH 03-09-2006 U P 231 75.68 0.769184 67.5 70.0 70.0 67.5 [7] 4 51.919920 37
8 CHHAVI RANA 01-04-2006 HAR 230 74.34 0.774007 65.0 70.0 70.0 65.0 [8] 3 50.310455 43
9 SAKSHI 03-08-2005 HAR 236 72.40 0.781675 55.0 55.0 57.5 57.5 [9] 2 44.946313 56

10 ALISHA KUMARI 01-01-2003 JHA 225 75.86 0.768563 52.5 57.5 57.5 57.5 [10] 1 44.192373 60
11 MINAKSHI TANDAN 20-09-2006 CHT 228 75.48 0.769881 40.0 45.0 50.0 45.0 [11] 1 34.644645 73
12 MARIYA DEEPA A 14-05-2004 T N 234 73.08 0.778889 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 [12] 1 23.366670 76
13 WAIKHOM BENITA CHANU 16-12-2004 MAN 233 75.54 0.769671 25.0 27.5 30.0 27.5 [13] 1 21.165953 77
- KHUSHI JINDAL 22-07-2005 PUN 237 73.96 0.775442 65.0 67.5 67.5 - - - -

Junior - 84kg
1 SHIKHA SANGWAN 04-10-2004 HAR 277 81.60 0.751698 92.5 97.5 103.0 97.5 [1] 12 73.290555 4
2 TANISHA KAPOOR 09-01-2002 DEL 271 82.03 0.750635 75.0 77.5 80.0 77.5 [2] 9 58.174213 22
3 MUSKAN SHAIKH 13-01-2003 MAH 273 76.24 0.767274 70.0 75.0 75.0 70.0 [3] 8 53.709180 29
4 JUHI CHHANGANI 27-12-2004 RAJ 278 81.02 0.753172 60.0 67.5 72.5 67.5 [4] 7 50.839110 42
5 BRAHMACHARIMAYUM NIMI CHANU 09-07-2005 MAN 274 80.30 0.755068 60.0 65.0 72.5 65.0 [5] 6 49.079420 46
6 KARUNA PRABHU 11-10-2004 KAR 275 81.94 0.750856 55.0 57.5 62.5 62.5 [6] 5 46.928500 51
7 POOJA SOLANKI 26-09-2003 M P 276 82.92 0.748511 62.5 67.5 67.5 62.5 [7] 4 46.781938 53
8 PRAGYA UPADHYAY 23-06-2005 U P 272 77.48 0.763251 45.0 50.0 55.0 50.0 [8] 3 38.162550 70

Junior - 84+Kg
1 AKANKSHA PARIDA 27-08-2006 ODI 309 104.02 0.718627 87.5 95.0 95.0 95.0 [1] 12 68.269565 7
2 PRERNA RAI 21-11-2003 DEL 303 93.40 0.729730 85.0 87.5 90.0 87.5 [2] 9 63.851375 12
3 MUSHAM DIVYA MANASWINI 11-09-2003 TEL 304 135.06 0.705945 75.0 80.0 82.5 82.5 [3] 8 58.240463 21
4 PRITHI SIVA PICHAMMAL R 14-07-2003 T N 308 91.86 0.731894 65.0 67.5 70.0 70.0 [4] 7 51.232580 38
5 RADHA GAUR 02-09-2002 U P 305 92.42 0.731087 60.0 60.0 62.5 62.5 [5] 6 45.692938 55
6 JARUSHA JASMINE NATHANIEL 28-02-2004 M P 310 100.20 0.721962 52.5 57.5 60.0 60.0 [6] 5 43.317720 61
7 NINGTHOUJAM BIDIYARANI DEVI 01-04-2004 MAN 307 84.11 0.745824 52.5 57.5 65.0 57.5 [7] 4 42.884880 62
8 TANVI SURVE 04-12-2003 MAH 306 88.74 0.736837 50.0 55.0 57.5 55.0 [8] 3 40.526035 66
9 SHATAKSHI SHARMA TAMRAKAR 23-09-2006 RAJ 312 85.06 0.743797 40.0 45.0 50.0 50.0 [9] 2 37.189850 71

10 KAMALJOT KAUR 31-10-2006 PUN 311 91.50 0.732424 45.0 47.5 50.0 50.0 [10] 1 36.621200 72
11 CHANDNI 17-10-2005 RAJ 313 90.04 0.734680 45.0 50.0 50.0 45.0 [11] 1 33.060600 75

Best Lifter - Junior
Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff. Best BP IPF GL Points

1 RUTHRA R T N 69kg 67.80 0.803746 100.0 80.374600
2 SHIVANI LANGEH J&K 76kg 75.82 0.768701 102.5 78.791853
3 SEJAL GUPTA U P 63kg 61.38 0.847136 87.5 74.124400



Team Championship - Junior
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

1 DELHI 47 12+9+9+9+8 328.605378
2 MADHYA PRADESH 45 12+12+8+7+6 275.241216
3 MAHARASHTRA 41 9+9+8+8+7 302.835303
4 UTTAR PRADESH 37 12+9+6+6+4 275.294801
5 KARNATAKA 36 8+8+8+7+5 266.193208
6 MANIPUR 33 12+9+6+4+2 244.571281
7 RAJASTHAN 32 8+7+6+6+5 273.240466
8 HARYANA 30 12+9+4+3+2 261.148216
9 TAMIL NADU 25 12+7+5+1 196.197915
10 ODISHA 22 12+5+4+1 204.995835
11 KERALA 16 7+5+4 164.361410
12 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 15 12+3 130.859648
13 CHANDIGARH 13 7+5+1 157.330680
14 JHARKHAND 12 7+4+1 148.594173
15 ANDHRA PRADESH 9 9 47.415160
16 TELANGANA 8 8 58.240463
17 PUNJAB 7 6+1 78.124320
18 MEGHALAYA 5 5 39.854955
19 CHHATTISGARH 1 1 34.644645
- WEST BENGAL - - -

Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Master 1 - 47kg

1 HETAL GALIA 24-03-1983 MAH 42 46.88 1.062904 45.0 47.5 50.0 50.0 [1] 12 53.145200 14
Master 1 - 52kg

1 CHANDA OJHA 15-03-1979 VID 72 51.70 0.962261 62.5 70.0 72.5 70.0 [1] 12 67.358270 3 
2 PREETI RAINA 01-01-1980 M P 74 51.10 0.972615 45.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 [2] 9 48.630750 22
3 VIDYA THENNIRA KUTTAPPA 04-01-1978 KAR 73 51.20 0.970854 37.5 40.0 42.5 40.0 [3] 8 38.834160 36
4 RITU CHOUDHARY 01-06-1976 DEL 71 51.70 0.962261 35.0 40.0 42.5 40.0 [4] 7 38.490440 37

Master 1 - 57kg
1 DR. SHARVARI INAMDAR 21-02-1983 MAH 117 55.16 0.911372 70.0 75.0 75.0 75.0 [1] 12 68.352900 2 
2 VINITA JAIN 11-10-1983 TEL 115 56.30 0.897360 55.0 60.0 65.0 60.0 [2] 9 53.841600 13
3 BHAVANA MOTWANI 02-08-1982 KAR 118 55.10 0.912143 50.0 52.5 52.5 50.0 [3] 8 45.607150 25
4 CHANDAN TRIPATHI 04-09-1976 M P 119 56.10 0.899733 42.5 45.0 50.0 50.0 [4] 7 44.986650 27
5 SEEMA 04-07-1980 U P 116 54.02 0.926642 37.5 42.5 52.5 42.5 [5] 6 39.382285 35

Master 1 - 63kg
1 DIPTI DOSHI 02-11-1976 MAH 158 61.68 0.844683 75.0 80.0 80.0 75.0 [1] 12 63.351225 5
2 DR. KAVITA GUPTA 02-11-1976 M P 159 62.45 0.838606 60.0 67.5 72.5 72.5 [2] 9 60.798935 6
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Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
3 DEEPIKA GARG 31-03-1984 DEL 156 61.94 0.842597 67.5 70.0 72.5 70.0 [3] 8 58.981790 7
4 NIKITA BATRA 14-08-1978 GUJ 157 62.80 0.835944 52.5 57.5 57.5 52.5 [4] 7 43.887060 31
5 DAMAYANTI BATRIA 17-06-1983 ODI 160 59.98 0.859259 47.5 52.5 52.5 47.5 [5] 6 40.814803 33

Master 1 - 69kg
1 PUJA KUMARI 02-04-1985 M P 202 68.50 0.799985 75.0 80.0 85.0 80.0 [1] 12 63.998800 4
2 GREESHMA BERNAD 07-07-1976 KAR 200 67.40 0.805969 60.0 65.0 67.5 67.5 [2] 9 54.402908 12
3 GEETA KSHIRSAGAR 24-12-1981 MAH 196 66.30 0.812370 57.5 62.5 65.0 62.5 [3] 8 50.773125 17
4 ANITA RATHI 04-04-1982 RAJ 203 66.70 0.809992 52.5 57.5 65.0 57.5 [4] 7 46.574540 24
5 JYOTI CHOUHAN 19-04-1984 RAJ 204 65.40 0.817942 55.0 55.0 65.0 55.0 [5] 6 44.986810 26
6 POORNIMA HOSKERE 31-03-1979 KAR 199 66.48 0.811293 55.0 57.5 57.5 55.0 [6] 5 44.621115 28
7 MAMTA SHARMA 08-04-1978 M P 198 67.50 0.805408 55.0 60.0 65.0 55.0 [7] 4 44.297440 29
8 PUSHPA DEVI 04-03-1976 HAR 201 67.20 0.807101 45.0 50.0 50.0 45.0 [8] 3 36.319545 39
9 PARNETI NAGA PADMAVATHI 05-08-1976 TEL 195 66.90 0.808825 30.0 35.0 40.0 35.0 [9] 2 28.308875 41

Master 1 - 76kg
1 JAYEETA SARKAR 24-10-1980 W B 243 74.80 0.772310 65.0 70.0 75.0 75.0 [1] 12 57.923250 10
2 SUSHMA VERMA 15-04-1984 M P 245 73.54 0.777066 72.5 75.0 75.0 72.5 [2] 9 56.337285 11
3 MOUSUMI TAKRI 19-05-1981 ODI 242 74.56 0.773189 65.0 67.5 67.5 67.5 [3] 8 52.190258 16
4 KHUSHBOO SHEWANI 11-06-1981 MAH 240 74.84 0.772164 65.0 65.0 72.5 65.0 [4] 7 50.190660 20
5 DEEPA HB 03-01-1980 KAR 244 74.94 0.771802 60.0 65.0 72.5 65.0 [5] 6 50.167130 21
6 SHALINI MAHAWAR 09-01-1982 RAJ 247 69.22 0.796278 50.0 55.0 55.0 50.0 [6] 5 39.813900 34
7 RANJANA PATIDAR 05-03-1984 M P 241 73.54 0.777066 47.5 50.0 50.0 47.5 [7] 4 36.910635 38
8 KUSUM DEVI 28-03-1984 HAR 246 72.18 0.782600 25.0 35.0 42.5 35.0 [8] 3 27.391000 42

Master 1 - 84kg
1 KAVITA RANI 08-11-1984 DEL 279 81.16 0.752812 90.0 97.5 101.0 101.0 [1] 12 76.034012 1 
2 ANNETTE GOWDA 24-01-1984 MAH 281 80.62 0.754216 72.5 77.5 80.0 77.5 [2] 9 58.451740 8
3 GAURI A GHODEKAR 16-04-1983 MAH 282 82.20 0.750221 70.0 75.0 77.5 77.5 [3] 8 58.142128 9
4 HIRALBEN PAREKH 08-11-1983 GUJ 280 79.92 0.756098 70.0 77.5 80.0 70.0 [4] 7 52.926860 15
5 RADHA M 30-05-1984 KAR 283 81.80 0.751201 65.0 67.5 72.5 67.5 [5] 6 50.706068 18
6 KRISHNA . 31-10-1984 RAJ 284 78.58 0.759908 40.0 45.0 45.0 40.0 [6] 5 30.396320 40

Master 1 - 84+Kg
1 SMITA CHADHA 06-06-1980 MAH 318 84.12 0.745802 62.5 67.5 70.0 67.5 [1] 12 50.341635 19
2 JISNA IBRAHIMKUTTY 31-05-1985 KER 315 84.16 0.745714 60.0 65.0 70.0 65.0 [2] 9 48.471410 23
3 MANJU GUPTA 04-06-1978 HAR 314 88.64 0.737009 55.0 60.0 65.0 60.0 [3] 8 44.220540 30
4 PREETHA JAGADEESH 21-04-1983 T N 319 97.86 0.724341 55.0 60.0 67.5 60.0 [4] 7 43.460460 32
- PRATIMA RATH 15-01-1978 ODI 317 94.60 0.728159 75.0 75.0 77.5 - - - -

Best Lifter - Master 1
Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff. Best BP IPF GL Points

1 KAVITA RANI DEL 84kg 81.16 0.752812 101.0 76.034012
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Best Lifter - Master 1
Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff. Best BP IPF GL Points

2 DR. SHARVARI INAMDAR MAH 57kg 55.16 0.911372 75.0 68.352900
3 CHANDA OJHA VID 52kg 51.70 0.962261 70.0 67.358270

Team Championship - Master 1
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

1 MAHARASHTRA 57 12+12+12+12+9 293.642700
2 MADHYA PRADESH 46 12+9+9+9+7 274.752420
3 KARNATAKA 37 9+8+8+6+6 239.717416
4 DELHI 27 12+8+7 173.506242
5 RAJASTHAN 23 7+6+5+5 161.771570
6 ODISHA 14 8+6 93.005061
7 HARYANA 14 8+3+3 107.931085
8 GUJARAT 14 7+7 96.813920
9 VIDARBHA 12 12 67.358270
10 WEST BENGAL 12 12 57.923250
11 TELANGANA 11 9+2 82.150475
12 KERALA 9 9 48.471410
13 TAMIL NADU 7 7 43.460460
14 UTTAR PRADESH 6 6 39.382285

Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Master 2 - 47kg

1 NICEY K L 07-04-1968 KER 43 43.20 1.177760 20.0 X X 20.0 [1] 12 23.555200 23
Master 2 - 52kg

1 VIJAYAM K 29-05-1970 KER 76 51.00 0.974392 37.5 40.0 43.0 43.0 [1] 12 41.898856 12
2 CHETNA CHAVAN 09-01-1970 MAH 77 51.82 0.960251 25.0 27.5 27.5 25.0 [2] 9 24.006275 22
3 DAVE MINAXIBEN MANHARLAL 06-07-1971 GUJ 75 52.00 0.957273 20.0 22.5 X 20.0 [3] 8 19.145460 24

Master 2 - 57kg
1 VINUTHA RAGHUNATH 22-04-1968 MAH 122 56.34 0.896889 45.0 50.0 55.0 55.0 [1] 12 49.328895 3 
2 PUSHPA CHOUHAN 20-10-1969 M P 124 56.28 0.897596 47.5 50.0 52.5 50.0 [2] 9 44.879800 7
3 POOJA MALVIYA 05-09-1972 M P 123 56.30 0.897360 40.0 42.5 45.0 42.5 [3] 8 38.137800 14
4 REEBA K S 25-05-1971 KER 121 53.00 0.941495 30.0 32.5 35.0 32.5 [4] 7 30.598588 20

Master 2 - 63kg
1 SANGITA BHARGAVA 05-01-1970 M P 163 62.22 0.840389 40.0 47.5 52.5 52.5 [1] 12 44.120423 10
2 SUSHMA SARULKAR 13-12-1972 MAH 162 62.44 0.838683 42.5 45.0 50.0 45.0 [2] 9 37.740735 15

Master 2 - 69kg
1 SEEMA VERMA 01-06-1966 M P 208 66.00 0.814193 75.0 80.0 82.5 82.5 [1] 12 67.170923 1 
2 MANSI NAIK 11-07-1975 MAH 206 67.26 0.806760 55.0 60.0 62.5 60.0 [2] 9 48.405600 5
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Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
3 VIREEN KAUR 22-12-1973 MAH 207 65.34 0.818325 52.5 57.5 57.5 52.5 [3] 8 42.962063 11
4 SREEJA SAJEEVAN 29-01-1968 KER 205 67.80 0.803746 37.5 42.5 45.0 42.5 [4] 7 34.159205 19

Master 2 - 76kg
1 SWEETY SHARMA 28-12-1973 U P 249 75.68 0.769184 60.0 65.0 70.5 65.0 [1] 12 49.996960 2 
2 DR RUCHIRA TENDOLKAR 02-09-1974 MAH 250 74.48 0.773485 52.5 57.5 60.0 57.5 [2] 9 44.475388 8
3 GEETA CHOUHAN 28-06-1972 M P 251 75.90 0.768426 55.0 57.5 60.0 57.5 [3] 8 44.184495 9
4 CYNTHIA CUTINHA 21-07-1974 KAR 252 75.16 0.771012 47.5 50.0 52.5 52.5 [4] 7 40.478130 13

Master 2 - 84kg
1 RANJITA MISHRA 27-03-1972 MAH 286 81.62 0.751648 60.0 65.0 67.5 65.0 [1] 12 48.857120 4
2 SONIKA KHATTAR 25-10-1972 DEL 285 82.02 0.750660 50.0 60.0 67.5 60.0 [2] 9 45.039600 6

Master 2 - 84+Kg
1 SHEEJA PANACHI 02-05-1973 KER 321 84.40 0.745194 45.0 50.0 52.5 50.0 [1] 12 37.259700 16
2 GITANJALI NAYAK 10-11-1973 ODI 323 84.60 0.744766 45.0 50.0 52.5 50.0 [2] 9 37.238300 17
3 GEETHA BAI 03-01-1974 KAR 324 85.84 0.742208 42.5 47.5 52.5 47.5 [3] 8 35.254880 18
4 SEEMA MISHRA 23-01-1968 M P 322 84.40 0.745194 37.5 40.0 47.5 40.0 [4] 7 29.807760 21

Best Lifter - Master 2
Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff. Best BP IPF GL Points

1 SEEMA VERMA M P 69kg 66.00 0.814193 82.5 67.170923
2 SWEETY SHARMA U P 76kg 75.68 0.769184 65.0 49.996960
3 VINUTHA RAGHUNATH MAH 57kg 56.34 0.896889 55.0 49.328895

Team Championship - Master 2
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

1 MAHARASHTRA 51 12+12+9+9+9 228.807738
2 KERALA 50 12+12+12+7+7 167.471549
3 MADHYA PRADESH 49 12+12+9+8+8 238.493441
4 KARNATAKA 15 8+7 75.733010
5 UTTAR PRADESH 12 12 49.996960
6 DELHI 9 9 45.039600
7 ODISHA 9 9 37.238300
8 GUJARAT 8 8 19.145460

Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Master 3 - 76kg

1 DR. PURNA BHARDE 28-07-1958 MAH 254 69.84 0.793211 40.0 42.5 45.0 45.0 [1] 12 35.694495 2 
2 ANJANI PANDEY 05-06-1965 M P 256 70.06 0.792150 30.0 32.5 35.0 32.5 [2] 9 25.744875 5

Master 3 - 84+Kg
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Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
1 MARY BEENA 31-05-1965 KER 325 95.98 0.726466 60.0 65.5 67.5 67.5 [1] 12 49.036455 1 
2 ASHA POOJARI 12-06-1963 MAH 326 84.42 0.745151 32.5 37.5 42.5 42.5 [2] 9 31.668918 3 
3 NAMRTA GAUTAM 02-08-1962 U P 327 88.12 0.737918 30.0 40.0 45.0 40.0 [3] 8 29.516720 4

Best Lifter - Master 3
Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff. Best BP IPF GL Points

1 MARY BEENA KER 84+kg 95.98 0.726466 67.5 49.036455
2 DR. PURNA BHARDE MAH 76kg 69.84 0.793211 45.0 35.694495
3 ASHA POOJARI MAH 84+kg 84.42 0.745151 42.5 31.668918

Team Championship - Master 3
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

1 MAHARASHTRA 21 12+9 67.363413
2 KERALA 12 12 49.036455
3 MADHYA PRADESH 9 9 25.744875
4 UTTAR PRADESH 8 8 29.516720

Place Name DOB Team Lot Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Master 4 - 69kg

1 SULABHA PUNEKAR 17-04-1944 MAH 210 67.00 0.808247 22.5 22.5 25.0 25.0 [1] 12 20.206175 1 

Best Lifter - Master 4
Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff. Best BP IPF GL Points

1 SULABHA PUNEKAR MAH 69kg 67.00 0.808247 25.0 20.206175

Team Championship - Master 4
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

1 MAHARASHTRA 12 12 20.206175

Abbreviations:

A P = Andhra Pradesh      BIH = Bihar      CHN = Chandigarh      CHT = Chhattisgarh      DEL = Delhi      GUJ = Gujarat      HAR = Haryana      HP = Himachal Pradesh      J&K = Jammu and
Kashmir      JHA = Jharkhand      KAR = Karnataka      KER = Kerala      M P = Madhya Pradesh      MAH = Maharashtra      MAN = Manipur      MEG = Meghalaya      ODI = Odisha      PUN =
Punjab      RAJ = Rajasthan      T N = Tamil Nadu      TEL = Telangana      U P = Uttar Pradesh      UTK = Uttarakhand      VID = Vidarbha      W B = West Bengal      
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